

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 719 OF 2002

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARISH MISHRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report))

Date: 04/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. 719 OF 2002

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

... Appellant(s)

Versus

HARISH MISHRA & ANR.

... Respondent(s)

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We are not inclined to interfere in this matter as the
conclusion regarding the absence of knowledge of the owner about
likelihood of the vehicle being used for commission of forest offence

is essentially a conclusion of fact.

The appeal is dismissed.

.....J.
(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.
(V.S.SIRPURKAR)

.....J.
((ASOK KUMAR GANGULY)

New Delhi,
February 04, 2009.